
INSTRUMENT NO. 72 OF 1998 

Legislative Assembly (Members' Staff) Act 1989 

ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE EMPLOYMENT OF STAFF OF MEMBERS 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 10(2) 

The Schedule to Arrangements No 67 of 1998 approved by me dated 8 March 1998 is 
varied in accordance with the Schedule to these Arrangements. 

The Schedule to Arrangements No 3 of 1997 approved by me dated 16 August 1997, 
No 4 of 1997 approved by me dated 21 August 1997 and No 67 of 1998 approved by 
me dated 8 March 1998 provided the staff salary allocations for Members of the third 
ACT Legislative Assembly to employ staff 

This Schedule provides Members of the fourth Legislative Assembly with the staff 
salary allocations to employ staff from the first sitting day of the fourth Legislative 
Assembly 

Schedule. 

Staff salary allocations provided to Members from the first sitting day of the fourth 
Legislative Assembly until the end of the 1997/98 financial year 

Allocation Long Annual Superannuation 
for Gross Service Leave 
Annual Leave Loading 
Salary 

Leader of the Opposition 

Mr Stanhope 62293 1557 766 9967 

Government Whip, Opposition Whip,Backbench Members and Independent Members 

MrHird 
MrKame 

Mr Corbell 
Mr Berry 

Mr Quinlan 

18525 
18525 
18525 
18525 
18525 

463 
463 
463 
463 
463 

234 
234 
234 
234 
234 

2964 
2964 
2964 
2964 
2964 
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Mr Hargreaves 
Mr Wood 
Mr Moore 

Mr Osborne 
Mr Rugendyke 

Ms Tucker 

18525 
18525 
25819 
25819 
25819 
25819 

463 
463 
645 
645 
645 
645 

234 
234 
294 
294 
294 
294 

2964 
2964 
4130 
4130 
4130 
4130 

Dated this 2. ^M 
day of *sut / 1998 

KateCamell MLA 
Chief Minister 
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