INSTRUMENT NO. 72 OF 1998

Legislative Assembly (Members' Staff) Act 1989

ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE EMPLOYMENT OF STAFF OF MEMBERS PURSUANT TO SECTION 10(2)

The Schedule to Arrangements No 67 of 1998 approved by me dated 8 March 1998 is varied in accordance with the Schedule to these Arrangements.

The Schedule to Arrangements No 3 of 1997 approved by me dated 16 August 1997, No 4 of 1997 approved by me dated 21 August 1997 and No 67 of 1998 approved by me dated 8 March 1998 provided the staff salary allocations for Members of the third ACT Legislative Assembly to employ staff

This Schedule provides Members of the fourth Legislative Assembly with the staff salary allocations to employ staff from the first sitting day of the fourth Legislative Assembly

Schedule.

Staff salary allocations provided to Members from the first sitting day of the fourth Legislative Assembly until the end of the 1997/98 financial year

	Allocation for Gross Annual Salary	Long Service Leave	Annual Leave Loading	Superannuation				
Leader of the Opposition	n							
Mr Stanhope	62293	1557	766	9967				
Government Whip, Opposition Whip, Backbench Members and Independent Members								
Mr Hırd	18525	463	234	2964				
Mr Kaine	18525	463	234	2964				
Mr Corbell	18525	463	234	2964				
Mr Berry	18525	463	234	2964				
Mr Quinlan	18525	463	234	2964				

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

Mr Hargreaves	18525	463	234	2964
Mr Wood	18525	463	234	2964
Mr Moore	25819	645	294	4130
Mr Osborne	25819	645	294	4130
Mr Rugendyke	25819	645	294	4130
Ms Tucker	25819	645	294	4130

Dated this

2 nd

day of

April L

1998

Kate Carnell MLA Chief Minister